

Town of Hamilton Planning Board Meeting Agenda

<u>Tuesday – September 10, 2024 – 7:00 PM</u>

Hamilton-Wenham Public Library – <u>14 Union Street, Hamilton, MA</u>

The Hamilton Planning Board is inviting you to a scheduled Public Hearing. This is an In-Person meeting, however as a courtesy to the public, Zoom access will be provided via the link below. Please be advised the meeting will not be terminated in the event that technological issues disrupt the Zoom broadcast.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87263411777?pwd=Q5mR7sgjCvMgenfnEnjdjdiCaRDrKp.1

One tap mobile • +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 872 6341 1777

Passcode: 398821

PUBLIC HEARING: The Hamilton Planning Board shall conduct a public hearing on September 10, 2024 at 7:00PM at the Hamilton-Wenham Public Library, 14 Union Street, Hamilton, and via Zoom to discuss and vote upon proposed Regulations in support of Town Bylaw Chapter XXIX, Stormwater Management. The proposed changes are posted on the Hamilton Planning Board webpage on the Town website: Hamiltonma.gov. Any person wishing to speak on the matter should attend at the time and place designated.

Marnie Crouch, Chairperson